CCSD® Dpistrictwide Survey Results

CLARK COUNTY .
SCHOOL DISTRICT High Schools

All Responses

Number of survey responses 74,493 75,518 77,292

Student Responses

Survey eligible enrollment 95,844 94,626 93,559
Total enroliment 95,844 94,626 93,559
Number of survey responses 74,493 75,518 77,292
Number of question responses 5,037,529 5,095,149 5,253,604

Percentage of Positive Question Responses

The following tables show the percentage of positive responses to each question. The denominator used to calculate each
percentage for each question is the total number of question responses received from students for that question. Note that due
to some questions having inverted polarity/"negative wording", a higher percentage is not necessarily better, however green
color is better and red color is worse.

Parent Involvement and Support

My parents feel welcome to come to my school. 92.08% 92.19% 93.47%
This school involves parents in most school events or activities. 68.51% 69.91% 73.17%
My parents know what goes on inside my school. 73.80% 75.29% 77.86%

Learning Attitudes

How true are the following about you?

My intelligence is something that | can't change very much. 13.92% 13.47% 12.76%

Challenging myself won't make me any smarter. 10.23% 9.92% 9.31%

There are some things | am not capable of learning. 17.37% 16.91% 15.23%

If | am not naturally smart in a subject, | will never do well in it. 11.60% 11.81% 10.97%
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Learning Attitudes

In a typical class, how often do you...

Do the readings or other assigned work to prepare for class? 57.24% 57.69% 60.03%
Turn in assignments on the due date? 52.56% 53.14% 56.32%
Actively participate in class? 54.48% 53.68% 55.83%
Have all of your class materials with you? 84.49% 83.16% 83.06%

Learning Attitudes

In a typical class, how true are the following?

| don't participate in discussions because | am afraid people might think I am
foolish.

| would rather do easy work that | can do well than challenging work where |
might learn more.

| don't ask questions in class because people might think my questions are not
smart.

| stop doing work if | feel like | can't do it well. 19.54% 19.01% 16.91%

| only volunteer to answer a question if | am sure my answer is right. _—_

Social Learning

19.13% 18.08% 17.05%

18.07% 17.50% 16.15%

Percent of students reporting each item is Easy or Very Easy

Knowing what my strengths are. 81.76% 83.00% 83.61%
Knowing ways | calm myself down. 78.14% 79.89% 80.94%
Knowing the emotions | feel. 75.89% 78.89% 79.98%
Knowing when my feelings are making it hard for me to focus. 82.55% 84.45% 84.78%
Knowing what people may be feeling by the look on their face. 80.74% 81.90% 82.33%
Learning from people with different opinions than me. 84.42% 85.37% 85.91%
Knowing when someone needs help. 81.18% 82.31% 83.08%
Getting through something even when | feel frustrated. 54.82% 58.53% 61.37%
Being patient even when | am really excited. 72.08% 74.09% 74.98%
Finishing tasks even if they are hard for me. 53.60% 56.30% 59.68%
Setting goals for myself. 68.50% 70.95% 72.86%
Doing my schoolwork even when | do not feel like it. _— 53.44%
Being prepared for tests. 63.23% 64.54% 67.46%
Getting along with my classmates. 87.02% 87.75% 88.05%
Respecting a classmate's opinions during a disagreement. 90.10% 90.56% 90.39%
Thinking about what might happen before making a decision. 81.17% 82.19% 82.73%
Knowing what is right or wrong. 90.89% 91.37% 91.49%
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School Safety

This school is safe.
Students feel safe in this school.
This school has safety procedures that work.

This school encourages me to have healthy habits (ex., physical activity or
nutrition).

Students know what to do if there is an emergency during school.
| sometimes stay home because | don't feel safe at this school.
Students at this school threaten to hurt other students.

Students at this school damage or destroy other students' property.

Bullying

77.72%
72.42%
78.60%

85.09%

71.36%
19.23%
43.19%
41.22%

79.28%
74.29%
79.99%
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77.49%
19.39%
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39.18%

This school does a good job to prevent bullying.

Students in this school are teased about their clothing or physical appearance.
Bullying is a problem at this school.

Cyberbullying is a problem at this school.

Students in this school are teased or put down because of their race or ethnicity.

Physical Environment and Resources

68.73%
40.86%
25.29%
27.02%
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71.14%
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25.76%
26.67%
24.23%

In my experience, at this school everything works or gets fixed quickly.

This school is clean.

The technology (computers, iPads, mobile devices, etc.) works well at this school.

The equipment and facilities at this school work well.

The heating and air conditioning work well at this school.

Respect for Diversity

72.99%
81.86%
82.43%

71.78%
79.41%
82.54%

72.84%
81.46%
84.03%

School staff treat students with respect, regardless of differences like race,
ethnicity, gender, or disability.

This school encourages an appreciation of student diversity and respect for each
other.

School staff encourages all students to take challenging courses no matter their
race, ethnicity, gender, or disability.

Students treat other students with respect, regardless of differences like race,
ethnicity, gender, or disability.

My school encourages me to be courteous and respectful towards others.

Academic Unit
Assessment, Accountability, Research and School Improvement Division

84.03%

87.72%

88.55%

77.19%

87.21%

85.29%

88.35%

89.03%

77.02%

87.67%

86.60%

89.20%

89.74%

78.16%

88.88%

April 2025
Page 3 of 4



Perceptions of School Performance

At my school, my teachers tell me how | am doing in my classes.
This school promotes academic success for all students.

| am learning with technology such as computers, mobile devices and the Internet
at this school.

| like my school.

| am getting a good education at this school.

Help is available at this school if | have trouble with my schoolwork.
Teachers understand my problems.

My teachers care about me.

If | am absent, there is a teacher or some other adult at school that will notice my
absence.

| sometimes stay home because | feel overwhelmed and anxious.

Academic Unit
Assessment, Accountability, Research and School Improvement Division

75.41%
87.23%

90.35%

75.20%
83.32%
89.80%
62.74%
81.86%

78.01%

41.50%

77.46%
87.71%

90.47%

75.90%
83.84%
89.94%
64.74%
82.23%

78.49%

41.18%

79.46%
89.21%

90.49%

78.32%
86.18%
90.60%
67.99%
84.10%

79.36%

39.73%

April 2025
Page 4 of 4



